## RESOLUTION NUMBER R-275718 ADOPTED ON MAY 211990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the low acceptable bids of 1. HYDRO-SCAPE PRODUCTS and 2. C.R. a JAESCHKE, meeting specifications, are hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract for the purchase of TURF MOWING EQUIPMENT as follows:

- 1. HYDRO-SCAPE PRODUCTS for <a href="Item 1">Item 1</a>, for a total cost of \$25,755.00; terms net 30 days, plus sales tax.
- 2. C.R. JAESCHKE INC. for <a href="Item 2">Item 2</a>, for a total cost of \$29,400.00; terms 2% 20 days, plus sales tax.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$60,869.74 (\$27,622.24 from Department No. 443, Organization No. 830, Object Account No. 6010, and Job Order No. 001990, and \$33,247.50 from Department No. 443, Organization No. 550, Object Account No. 6010, and Job Order No. 044355) is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By Mk Jackson
Deputy City Attorney

5/2/90

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/jmj

Bid No. G1341/90 A.C. No.: 9000945

R-90-1612

## The City of San Diego

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

Amount \$	
ACCOUNTING DATA	OLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA	OLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB OPERATION BENF/EQUIP FACILITY	
	AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT	FUND OVERRID
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriate are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, togethere to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are other to Exceed \$\( \frac{60,869.74}{} \)	ether with the mon
Vendor Hydro-Scape Products/C. R. Jaeschke Inc.	•
Authorizing the evaporating of funds for furt motiling equinoment	1
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for turf mowing equipment	<i>I</i>
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for turn mowing equipment	
Date May 03. 19 90 By: Debu Rul	MOLLER'S DEPARTMENT
Date May 03. 19 90 By: Debu Rul	MOLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA  ACCTG. CY SUND DEBT ORG ACCOUNT JOB OPERATION BENE/FOUR EACH IT	<u> </u>
Date May 03, , 19 90 By: Delta Ruditor and compt	<u> </u>
Date May 03, 19 90  ACCOUNTING DATA  ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB OPERATION BENF/EQUIP FACILIT	Y AMOUNT
Date May 03, 19 90  ACCOUNTING DATA  ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILIT  1 100 443 830 6010 001990	y AMOUNT \$27,622.24
Date May 03, 19 90  ACCOUNTING DATA  ACCTG. CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER OPERATION BENF/EQUIP FACILIT  1 100 443 830 6010 001990	y AMOUNT \$27,622.24 33,247.50

R 275718

MAY 21 1990

Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
Abbe Wolfsheimer					
Ron Roberts	<b>Z</b>				
John Hartley					
H. Wes Pratt		Ц			
Linda Bernhardt		닏			
J. Bruce Henderson		닏		닠	
Judy McCarty			님		
Bob Filner					
Mayor Maureen O'Connor			Ц		
AUTHENTICATED BY:		*************	IAUREEN O'r of The City of San		
(Seal)		СН	ARLES G. A	BDELNOUR	
	City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.				
	Ву	Els	an Bo	sara , Deputy.	
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California				

## RECEIVED

90 MAY -9 PH 12: 29

CATA OLLARIS OFFICE SAN DIEGO, CA

The state of

. ;;

...